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ABBREVIATIONS:

GENERAL

NOTES:

CODE SUMMARY:

PROJECT SUMMARY:

ABV
AFF
ASC
ACC
AP
ACT
ADH
ADJ
ADJT
AGG
A/C
ALT
ALUM
AB
ANOD
APX
AD
ASPH
AT
AUTO
BSMT
BRG
BPL
BM
BET
BVL
BIT
BLK
BLKG
BD

BS
BW
BOT
BRK
BRZ
BLDG
BUR
CAB
CPT
CSMT
Cl
CST
CIPC
CB
CLG
CHT
CEM
CM
CER
CMT
CT
CHAM
CIR
CLR
COL
COMB
CONC
CcMu

ABOVE
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING
ACCESS

ACCESS PANEL
ACOUSTICAL PANEL
ADHESIVE

ADJACENT
ADJUSTABLE
AGGREGATE

AIR CONDITIONING
ALTERNATE

ALUMINUM

ANCHOR BOLT
ANODIZED
APPROXIMATE

AREA DRAIN

ASPHALT

ASPHALT TILE
AUTOMATIC

BASEMENT

BEARING

BEARING PLATE

BENCH MARK

BETWEEN

BEVELED

BITUMINOUS

BLOCK

BLOCKING

BOARD

BOTH SIDES

BOTH WAYS

BOTTOM

BRICK

BRONZE

BUILDING

BUILT UP ROOFING
CABINET

CARPET (ED)
CASEMENT

CAST IRON

CAST STONE
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
CATCH BASIN

CEILING

CEILING HEIGHT
CEMENT

CENTIMETER ()
CERAMIC

CERAMIC MOSAIC (TILE)
CERAMIC TILE
CHAMFER

CIRCLE

CLEAR (ANCE)
COLUMN
COMBINATION
CONCRETE

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CONST CONSTRUCTION

CONT

CONTINUOUS OR CONTINUE

CONTR CONTRACT (OR)

CLL
CcJ
CG
CORR
CFL
CRS
CF
CY
DP
DL
DEMO
DFE
DTL
DIAG
DIAM
DIM
DIV
DR
DH
DA
DS

DWR
DF
DW
EA
EF

ELEC
EP

CONTRACT LIMIT LINE
CONTROL JOINT
CORNER GUARD
CORRUGATED
COUNTER FLASHING
COURSE (S)

CUBIC FOOT

CUBIC YARD
DAMPPROOFING

DEAD LOAD

DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION
DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION
DETAIL

DIAGONAL

DIAMETER

DIMENSION

DIVISION

DOOR

DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLEACTING
DOWNSPOUT

DRAIN

DRAWER

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DUMBWAITER

EACH

EACH FACE

EAST

ELECTRIC (AL)

ELECTRIC PANELBOARD

EWC
EL
ELEV
EMER
EQ
EST
EXCA
EXH
EXTG
EB
EXP
EXT
EXS
FB
FOC
FOF
FOM
FOS
FF
FAS
FBD
FGL
FIN
FFE
FFL
FA
FBRK
FE
FEC
FHS
FRT
FPL
FP
FLG
FLX
FLR
FLCO
FD
FPL
FLUR
FIG
FND
FR
FRA
FS
FBO
FUR
FUT
GA
Gl
GALV
GP
GSS
GC
GLB
GLF
GL
GB
GD
GVL
GT
GYP
HBD
HDW
HWD
HDR
HTG
HVAC

HT
HC
HM
HOR
HB
INCIN
INCL

INSUL
INT
INTM
INV

IPS
JC
J7
JF
JST
KIT
KO
LBL
LAB

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
ELEVATION
ELEVATOR
EMERGENCY

EQUAL

ESTIMATE

EXCAVATE

EXHAUST

EXISTING

EXPANSION BOLT
EXPOSED

EXTERIOR

EXTRA STRONG

FACE BRICK

FACE OF CONCRETE
FACE OF FINISH

FACE OF MASONARY
FACE OF STUDS
FACTORY FINISH
FASTEN, FASTENER
FIBERBOARD
FIBERGLASS

FINISH (ED)

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
FINISHED FLOOR LINE
FIRE ALARM

FIRE BRICK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FIRE HOSE STATION
FIRE-RETARDANT
FIREPLACE
FIREPROOF
FLASHING

FLEXIBLE

FLOOR (ING)

FLOOR CLEANOUT
FLOOR DRAIN

FLOOR PLATE
FLUORESCENT
FOOTING
FOUNDATION

FRAME (D), (ING)
FRESH AR

FULL SIZE

FURNISHED BY OTHERS
FURRED (ING)

FUTURE

GAGE, GUAGE
GALGANIZED IRON
GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED PIPE
GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GLASS BLOCK

GLASS FIBER

GLASS, GLAZING
GRAB BAR

GRADE, GRADING
GRAVEL

GROUT

GYPSUM DRY WALL
HARDBOARD
HARDWARE
HARDWOOD
HEADER

HEATING

HEATING/VENTILATING/AIR
CONDITIONING

HEIGHT

HOLLOW CORE
HOLLOW METAL
HORIZONTAL
HOSE BIBB
INCINERATOR
INCLUDE (D), (ING)
INSIDE DIAMETER
INSULATE (D), (ING)
INTERIOR
INTERMEDIATE
INVERT

IRON PIPE

IRON PIPE SIZE
JANITOR'S CLOSET
JOINT

JOINT FILLER

JOIsT

KITCHEN
KNOCKOUT

LABEL
LABORATORY

LB
LAM
LAV
JH

L

LT

LW
LwWC
LMS
LTL

LL
LVR
LPT
MH
MFR
MAS
MO
MTL
MAX
MECH
MC
MED
MBR
MMB
MET
M
MM
MIN
MIR
MISC
MOD
MLD
MR
MT
MOV
MULL
NAT
NRC

NOM
NMT

NIC
NTS
oC
OPG
OPP
OPH
OPS
oD
OA
OH
PNT
PNL
PB
PTD
PTR
PAR
PK
PBD
PTN
PV
PVMT
PED
PERF
PER
PLAS
P.L.
PL
PG
PW
PT
PVC
PTC
PCF
PLF
PSF
PSI
PCC
PFB
PFN
PSC
PL
QT
RAD
RDWD
REF
REFR
REG
REINF
RCP

LAG BOLT
LAMINATE (D)
LAVATORY

LEFT HAND

LENGTH

LIGHT
LIGHTWEIGHT
LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE
LIMESTONE

LINTEL

LIVELOAD

LOUVER

LOW POINT
MANHOLE
MANUFACTURER
MASONRY
MASONRY OPENING
MATERIAL (S)
MAZIMUM
MECHANIC (AL)
MEDICINE CABINET
MEDIUM

MEMBER
MEMBRANE

METAL

METER (S)
MILLIMETER (S)
MINIMUM

MIRROR
MISCELLANEOUS
MODULAR
MOLDING, MOULDING
MOP RECEPTOR
MOUNT (ED), (ING)
MOVABLE
MULLION

NATURAL

NOISE REDUCTION
COEFFICIENT

NOMINAL
NONMETALIC

NORTH

NOT IN CONTRACT

NOT TO SCALE

ON CENTER (S)

OPENING

OPPOSITE

OPPOSITE HAND
OPPOSITE SURFACE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OVERALL

OVERHEAD

PAINT (ED)

PANEL

PANIC BAR

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
PAPER TOWEL RECEPTOR
PARALLEL

PARKING

PARTICLE BOARD
PARTITION

PAVE (D), (ING)
PAVEMENT

PEDESTAL

PERFORATE (D)

PERIMETER

PLASTER

PLASTIC LAMINATE

PLATE

PLATE GLASS

PLYWOOD

POINT

POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE
POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT
POUNDS PER LINEAL FOOT
POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PRECAST CONCRETE
PREFABRICATE (D)
PREFINISHED

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE
PROPERTY LINE

QUARRY TILE

RADIUS

REDWOOD

REFERENCE
REFRIGERATOR

REGISTER

REINFORCE (D), (ING)
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

RESIL  RESILIENT

RET  RETURN

RA  RETURN AIR

REV ~ REVISION (S), REVISED
RH RIGHT HAND

ROW  RIGHT OF WAY

R RISER

RD  ROOF DRAIN

RFG  ROOFING

RM  ROOM

RSC  ROUGH SAWN CEDAR
RLK  ROWLOCK

SFGL  SAFETY GLASS

SCH  SCHEDULE

SCN  SCREEN

STG  SEATING

SECT  SECTION

SSD  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
SHT  SHEET

SG  SHEET GLASS

SHTG  SHEETING

SH SHELF, SHELVING
SIM SIMILAR

SLDC  SOLDIER COURSE
SC  SOLID CORE

SP SOUNDPROOF

S SOUTH

SPK  SPEAKER

SPL  SPECIAL

SPEC  SPECIFICATION (8)
SQ  SQUARE

SS STAINLESS STEEL
STD  STANDARD

STA  STATION

STL  STEEL

STOR STORAGE

SD STORM DRAIN
STRUCT STRUCTURAL

SCT  STRUCTURAL CLAY TILE
SUSP  SUSPENDED

SYS  SYSTEM

TEL  TELEPHONE

v TELEVISION

THK  THICK (NESS)

THR  THRESHOLD

TBD  TO BE DETERMINED
TPD  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
TPTN  TOILET PARTITION
TOL  TOLERANCE

T&G  TONGUE & GROOVE
C TOP OF CURB

TG TOP OF GRADE

P TOP OF PAVEMENT
TSL  TOP OF SLAB

TS TOP OF STEEL

TW  TOP OF WALL

B TOWEL BAR

T TREAD

TYP  TYPICAL

UNFIN  UNFINISHED

UR URINAL

VB VAPOR BARRIER
VAR  VARNISH

VNR  VENEER

VIF  VERIFY IN FIELD
VERT  VERTICAL

VG VERTICAL GRAIN
VIN  VINYL

VB VINYLBASE

i VINYL TILE

WSCT  WAINSCOT

WH  WALL HUNG WATER HEATER
WTW  WALL TO WALL
WC  WATER CLOSET
WR  WATER REPELLENT
WP WATERPROOFING
WS WATERSTOP

WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC
w WEST

w WIDTH, WIDE
WDW  WINDOW

WG  WIRE GLASS

WM  WIRE MESH

W/O  WITHOUT

WD  WOOD

WB  WOOD BASE

WPT  WORKING POINT
Wi WROUGHT IRON

APPLICABLE CODES:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2023 8TH EDITION

FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE, 2023 8TH EDITION

FLORIDA FUEL GAS CODE, 2023 8TH EDITION

FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE, 2023 8TH EDITION

FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, FBC CHAPTER, 2023 8TH EDITION
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC), 2023 8TH EDITION

NFPA 70-17 (NEC 2017)

NFPA 101-18 ( LIFE SAFETY CODE )

All applicable referenced standards can be found in Chapter 35 of the 2023 FBC.

¢ NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2014 NEC

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: ( PER SECTION 303)

OCCUPANCY: EXISTING TO REMAIN

TYPE OF CONTRUCTION: ( PER CHAPTER 6, TABLE 6401)

e EXISTING TO REMAIN
* FLOOD ZIONE: AE-7

BUILDING FLOOR AREA:

A/C AREA
5,018 SQFT

NON A/C AREA

FIRST FLOOR 2,622 SQFT

(PER TABLE 504.3)

ALLOWABLE BLDG. HEIGHT (FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION]

FLORIDA CODE SUMMARY

RENOVATION OF APPROX. 6160 S.F. CLUBHOUSE INCLUDING A COMMERICAL KITCHEN
AND APPROX. 2,200 S.F. COVERED PATIO AREA AS AN ALTERATION LEVEL 2

SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES THE ADDITIONS OF FANS AT EXTERIOR, ENLARGED KITCHEN
WITH NEW EQUIPMENT, REDUCTION IN DINING SPACE, NEW BAR AND BAR EQUIPMENT,
AND ROOFTOP MECHANICAL PLATFORM.

ARCHITECTURE

<

e BUILDING HEIGHT:  48-X11" HEIGHT
* OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION : ASSEMBLY A-3
* FOOT NOTES:

PROJECT LOCATION:
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(PER TABLE 504.4)

NO. STORIES: (FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION)

FLORIDA CODE SUMMARY PROJECT DATA

o ALLOWED STORIES ABOVE THE GRADE STORIES: 2
PLANE : 2 NOTE:
PER TABLE 1004.5
OCCUPANT LOAD: ‘ )

(FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION)

FUNCTION OF SPACE: AREA/LINEAR FT OCC LOAD FACTOR

FBC Chap.10 Table:1004.5

OCC LOAD FACTOR
FFPC Table 7.3.1.2

e KITCHEN 673 S.F. 673S.F. = 4 673S.F. =1
e KITCHEN 72 S.F. 72S8.F. =1 72SF . =1
* BAR SEATING 38 S.F. 38S.F. =9 38S.F. =28
* DINNING 696 S.F. 696 S.F. =47 686 S.F. =47
e ACTIVITY 1,273 S.F. 1,273 S.F. =85 1,273 S.F. =85
» ELECTRICAL 88 S.F. 88S.F= 1 N/A

* STORAGE 45 S.F. 45S.F. =1 458 F. =1

e RESTROOMS 265 S.F. 2655 F.=0 265S.F. =0

* GATHERING ROOM 1264 S.F. 1264 S.F. = 181 1264 S.F. =181
* OFFICE 385 S.F. 385S8.F.=3 385S.F. =3

e KITCHEN 147 S.F. 147 S.F.=1 147 SF=2

TOTAL BLDG OCCUPANCY : FBC: 333 OCCUPANTS FFPC: 349 OCCUPANTS

PROJECT NORTH

TRUE NORTH

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION

(PER SEC. 6.1.14 & 14.1.2 OF NFPA 101) 0 HR REQUIRED
(PER SEC. 508.3 & 508.4 FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION) 0 HR REQUIRED

PROJECT DESIGN TEAM:

- PER SECTION 110.8 THRESHOLD BUILDING (FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION)
THRESHOLD BLDG - PER FLORIDA STATUTE 553.71(12)

THIS BUILDING IS NOT A THRESHOLD BUILDING

FIRE AREA SEPARATION (PER FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION)

SPRINKLED
(PER TABLE 506.2 AND SEC. 506)
ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA (FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION|
BY CODE:
BUILDING AREA: 7,922 SF
. Lﬁfﬁﬁé‘i&i“;& INDOOR AIR CONDITIONED: 5,018 SF
ELOOR 5 500 Sk OUTDOOR COVERED NON-AIR CONDITIONED: 2415 SF
+ 9,500 5.F. OUTDOOR UNCOVERED NON-AIR CONDITIONED: 207 SF

MEANS OF EGRESS

TRAVEL DISTANCE: * TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT BY CODE: MAX. 250 FEET
(PER TABLE 1017.2) * PROPOSED TRAVEL DISTANCE: 116'-00"
* DEAD END CORRIDOR - MAX. 20-0" (N/A)

NUMBER OF EXITS: * MINIMUN NUMBER OF EXITS BY CODE : 2 EXITS REQUIRED
(PER SEC. 1005) e PROPOSED : 8 EXITS

EXIT CAPACITY:

(PER TABLE 1006.3.2) TOTAL FIRST FLOOR: 333 OCCUPANTS

OWNER

NAPLES RESERVE

CONTACT: GORDON KNAPP
PHONE: (239) 675-8333

EMAIL: gknapp@knappcm.com

ARCHITECT

MHK ARCHITECTURE

CONTACT: TANNYR DAVIS

PHONE: (239) 341-5020

EMAIL: tdavis@mhkarchitecture.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

LB STRUCTURAL

CONTACT: SAM FARHAT
PHONE: (239) 936-7557
EMAIL: sam@lbengineer.com

MEP ENGINEER

POWER DESIGN

CONTACT: MICKEY VO

PHONE: (727) 329-0613

EMAIL: mvo@powerdesigninc.us

CIVIL ENGINEER

ROBAU, A BOWMAN COMPANY
CONTACT: EMILIO ROBAU

PHONE: (239) 204-4322

EMAIL: emilio.robau@bowman.com

INTERIOR DESIGNER

NORRIS

CONTACT: KIM MCENTIRE

PHONE: (239) 799-0718

EMAIL: kmcentire@norrisfurniture.com

NAPLES RESERVE
14885 NAPLES RESERVE CIRCLE
NAPLES, FL 34114

WH
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"= [}
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STAIRS: XXX
OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS: 0.2 x 333 = 67" REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH.

PROVIDED OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS = 32" MIN 48" MAX(8 EXITS)

MATERIAL LEGEND:

STANDARD SYMBOLS:

BRICK

STEEL

RIGID INSULATION

EARTH

UNDISTURBED EARTH

GRAVEL

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE

CERAMIC TILE

ALUMINUM

I

VN

PLYWOOD

SHINGLES

SIDING

GYP. BD.

LUMBER

BLOCKING

FINSH WOOD

GLASS

CcMu

/SECTION NUMBER
SIM

]
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(
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|
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AR

/CALLOUT NUMBER
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REVISION

CLOUD / TAG
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NUMBER
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1
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N ELEVATION

VIEW NAME
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WALL TYPE TAG
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2 /27 ‘F T | L 42'MIN. | ><‘T | 5'- 8"MIN. | | 5-4'MIN.
e % (C) HINGE APPROACH, PULL < g < | 4 | d
. 2L SIDE - — < = < 4g M ¥ | - B ~ T T T T T SRR
/45° - [I8MIN | 64MIN ° L * 48" IF CLOSER PROVIDED 5 7 | : | ! :
BN 1 : | (D) HINGE APPROACH, PULL 2 i \ z \ = | Z
.\ CENTERED ON | @ | S SIDE o™ | f; | I, f)
" " [
TACTILE CHARACTERS N | e L e al — * 54" IF CLOSER PROVIDED 010 10"-24 (ﬂ i ] = o
= o= )
. MAX. _
18 MIN (A (B) ) 2|, & FIGURE 308.3.2 4 e L RATED AT o
WALL HUNG TYPE STALLTYPE FIGURE 404.2.5 2 24" MIN. OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH | -4 RN Q-11 22z
FIGURE 703.4.2 TWO DOORS IN SERIES T [ MINT 3"- 0" MIN." MIN] MIN. 3 - 6" MIN. MIN
LOCATION OF TACTILE SIGNS FIGURE 605.2 AR 0
AT DOORS HEIGHT AND DEPTH OF URINALS o i 308 REACH (B) T-SHAPED OPTION 1 (B) T-SHAPED OPTION 2 5
16"-18"— L a— 4 MAX 3
(E) HINGE (F) LATCH APPROACH 1 1 FIGURE 304.3
AREG\ OF APPROACH, PUSH SIDE SULL SIDE SIZE OF WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)
\ﬁ 7t N [ | T — T ™
=‘:@ * .T - ™~
% 2 z / N\
o 3 = \
- © = | 60" MIN. \
77# I ™ ;\<| \ /
) o+ - \ /
“ 2 ] * 48" IF CLOSER N o3
| N —
J 3/89'\5"”\' PROVIDED A o=
b 3/8 MIN FIGURE 604.7 FIGURE 604.3.1 (A) CIRCULAR
95 DISPENSER OUTLET SIZE OF CLEARANCE AT ‘
LOCATION WATER CLOSETS (G) LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE N GOGGGGY
FIGURE 404.2.4.1 FIGURE 307.2 ,  S-OMIN.
MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT SWINGING DOORS LIMITS OF PROTRUDING OBJECTS ———— ——
FIGURE 703.3.2 | | %
POSITION OF BRAILLE 36 MIN | 2z
54 M 24 MIN 12 MIN | 2 i
‘ M . L B
12 MAX | T 24" MIN 32" MIN. TSQ" MIN* | - © ANSI 117
.42 MIN 5 C = L - IREQUIREMENTY]
3 = STOP OR LATCH APPROACH (B) SLIDING DOOR o 2 -0
D TRANSFER . <w V MIN
32" MIN. 23 x :
j SIDE FIGURE 404.2.3.3 -- MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT 29 T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE
SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS e S
L £ e &® , |
FIGURE 703.2.5 ' (A) HINGED DOOR (C) FOLDING DOOR / FIGURE 304.3
HEIGHT OF RAISED FIGURE 604.5.2 | ‘ SIZE OF WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE (EXISTING BUILDINGS) PHASE
CHARACTERS FIGURE 604.5.1 e ‘ ‘ PR NO 24095
SIDE WALL GRAB BAR REAR WALL GRAB BAR FIGURE 404.2.3 PA/PM
AT WATER CLOSETS AT WATER CLOSETS CLEAR WIDTH OF DOORWAYS FIGURE 307 4
~ 304 WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE
VERTICAL CLEARANCE
703 SIGNS WATER CLOSETS, URINALS, LAVATORIES 404 DOORS AND DOORWAYS 307 PROTRUDING OBJECTS G -| O 2
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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FIGURE 407.2.3.2

CAR DESIGNATIONS ON JAMBS OF
DESTINATION-ORIENTED ELEVATOR
HOISTWAY ENTRANCES

y
N
T =
o o
1
< o
':lij
ﬁ ﬁ

HEIGHT OF ELEVATOR CALL BUTTONS

HEIGHT OF ELEVATOR VISIBLE SIGNALS

FIGURE 407.2.3.1

FLOOR DESIGNATIONS ON

JAMBS OF ELEVATOR

2 1/2" MIN

HOISTWAY ENTRANCES

/’2 1/2" MIN

O
O

SIZE OF ELEVATOR VISIBLE SIGNALS

ELEVATOR CONTROLS

CONTROL END

WAL\[I\

36 MAX

O =3 0O

(A)
TOP LOADING

®

FRONT LOADING

(B)

15-36

FIGURE 611.4
HEIGHT OF
LAUNDRY COMPARTMENT OPENING

|
T
O O O O
O O O O
< <
JL 1 1
7 ™ ™
o on [0
- REF =t= - REF
3-4
34 -4
U-§hoped Ki’rc.hen Cleorgnce o KNEE AND TOE
o g in Type B Units - Exception 2-¢8 CLEARANCE
MIN MIN
KNEE AND TOE L]
CLEARANCE
WORK SURFACE IN KITCHEN KITCHEN SINK FOR TYPE A UNITS
FOR TYPE A UNITS
— CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT
PLUMBING FIXTURES &
o APPLIANCES COMPLYING WITH
- ] SECTION 305, TYP.
T
!
¢ - L
1
= - — T v O O] WOoRK |
WORK O O ‘SPACE |
SPACE | | IR)e N —
b I [ |1 |
| | —— 1 |0 | |
- O | | | *T*‘ - - I N |
- e Il FE-2-v--
O ] | | |, WORK 1 ]
B N = - | SPACE - 1
7 DW LTFE*J\?* — - = - B
| | | | DW ||| | @ | |
- - - - . N 60"MINL7J
3 - 4 rmin 3'- 4" MIN. :
FIGURE 1103.12.1.1, 1104.12.1

MINIMUM KITCHEN CLEARANCE IN
A&B TYPE UNITS

KITCHENS

LAUNDRY

z
=
N
- 11/2" €
MIN f
Nz
=
FIGURE 609.3 FIGURE 607.5
SPACING OF GRAB BARS BATHTUB CONTROL
LOCATION
oz
Rk } 12 MAX 15 MAX
< |F | CONTROﬂ—T BACK WALL ﬁﬁ
N 810 END WALL —_—
o~
" I z HEAD
R \ S END
© N WALL
:<I'
(A) (B)
ELEVATION PLAN
FIGURE 607.4.1
GRAB BARS FOR BATHTUBS
WITH PERMANENT SEATS
- 24" MAX
oz 12" MAX~, 24" MIN /
|2 o
- [ - 1T - BACK WALL HEAD
NS e}
0 | v = END
< 3 B2 zy
- |l 98 L =
R = — —JE.
L o
(A) g (B)
ELEVATION = PLAN
FIGURE 607.4.2
GRAB BARS FOR BATHTUBS
WITHOUT PERMAMNENT SEAT
6 MAX 6 MAX 6 MAX
BACK WALL BACK WALL
I —
Z| SIDE SIDE %| %] SIDE SIDE
2 WALL WALL= 2 WALL|H — WALL
~O = NNe) ~O - )
>
<
SEAT WALL S
%
ALTERNATE STANDARD
GRAB BARS FOR STANDARD
| ROLL-IN TYPE SHOWERS
BACK WALL
4/ SIDE e
Ll _ 3!! MAXL
-3 IMIN | WALL 1'- 3" MAX
‘ BACK WALL ] L
RV SN e
" ] ‘A m
S < < " ’ T <
z = =z S z| =
| 22 ®= | - 5
B B B ‘ :J, B =
- (4p]
! !
ALTERNATE ALTERNATE STANDARD
ROLL-IN TYPE
SHOWER COMPARTMNET
GRAB BAR AND
CONTROL LOCATION

h;
|

I

2-6"

MIN

CLEARANCE FOR BATHTUB IN
TYPE A UNIT
WITHOUT PERMANENT SEAT

([
26"

2- 6"

STANDARD ROLL IN TYPE
SHOWER COMPARTMENT IN
TYPE A UNIT

i
15%-19"
66" MIN

\

{ .

i]'— 0" MIN

CLEARANCE FOR BATHTUB IN
TYPE A UNIT
WITH PERMANENT SEAT

1'-6" MAXZ

\

\

\
oL

|

L

56" MIN

s

fl 6"-18"

60" MIN

i

WATER CLOSETS IN TYPE A UNITS

GENERAL NOTES:

1. GRAB BARS ARE NOT TO BE INSTALLED. ONLY REQUIRED BLOCKING NEEDED FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS WILL BE INSTALLED AT

THIS TIME.
4-6"
MIN
39"- 41" ¢
-0 3-4"
18" MIN GRAB
BAR —| -
42" MIN GRAB =
BAR — |
5 3
BLOCKING FOR .
FUTURE GRAB & )
BAR e mp

TYP. SIDE-WALL GRAB BAR
FOR WATER CLOSETS IN
TYPE A & TYPE B UNITS

6"

moxajL

24" MIN GRAB
BARS

BLOCKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB
BARS

CONTROL
WALL

GRAB BAR BEGINS_|
AT EDGE OF SEAT

6

TYP. BACK WALL GRAB

BARS FOR BATHTUBS IN

TYPE B UNITS

. 4-0"MAX

SEAT

SEAT WALL — 7|

o=

::%1\@

-~

33"-3¢",

TIYP. BACK WALL GRAB BARS

|
TL max

TYP. REAR-WALL GRAB BAR
FOR WATER CLOSETS IN
TYPE A & TYPE B UNITS

» 2 - 4"
MIN PROVIDE BLOCKING
Gl = :/ FOR FUTURE SWING-
6 UP GRAB BAR WITH A
MAX @AL: HEIGHT IN THE DOWN
N POSITION OF 33" MIN
36" MIN - ? AND 36" MAX
GRAB BAR -
BLOCKING APPROACH
FOR FUTURE SIDE
GRAB BAR

TYP. SWING-UP GRAB BAR IN WATER

[~ HEAD WALL

—— BLOCKING
FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS

- SIDE WALL

FOR ROLL-IN SHOWERS IN TYPE

A & TYPE B UNITS

I

CLOSETS FOR TYPE B UNITS
*Used in Applications

Where Side Wall Does Not

18" MIN
GRAB BAR

L~ 24" MIN
GRAB BAR

- BLOCKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB
BARS

YP. CONTROL WALL GRAB

BARS FOR BATHTUBS IN TYPE

I

B UNITS

o
MAT 18" MIN
MAR, GRAB BAR
| 30" MAX
L | GRABBAR
—

K

>~ BLOCKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB BA

YP. SIDE WALL GRAB BARS

R ROLL-IN SHOWERS IN TYPE

FO

A & TYPE B UNITS

Exist*

24" MIN
GRAB BAR

BLOCKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS

-

TYP. HEAD WALL GRAB
BARS FOR BATHTUBS IN
TYPE B UNITS

|~ BLOCKING

4| FORSEAT

- -
RS SEAT

TYP. SEAT WALL GRAB BARS
FOR ROLL-IN SHOWERS IN
TYPE A & TYPE B UNITS

L BACK WALL
0z ‘ 7
£z
Z2 HEAD END
O w [
| .
oz
| | I | b=
oz
L@ = L -
= | 4-0'MIN |
@ | y y
[ I —_—
CLEARANCE FOR BATHTUB IN
FORWARD APPROACH TYPE B UNIT
BATHTUB IN TYPE B UNITS OPTION B BATHROOM
OPTION A BATHROOMS
LAVATORY
COMPLYING WITH
SECTION 606
L BACK WALL
+
Z2 HEAD END
o5 WALL
O w
: < ? \(.) < r ] oz
1 ™~ E %I ‘ o 5
N
. 1 - T T, %
5 - 0" min. L
1 LAVATORY AND L N
CLEAR SPACE /
COMPLYING WITH y 4 -0 J
SECTION
1004.11.3.1.1
PARALLEL APPROACH BATHTUP IN TYPE B UNITS
OPTION A BATHROOM
>
<
s
;‘.
™
LAVATORY IN TYPE B UNITS
OPTION B BATHROOM
LAVATORY IN TYPE B UNITS
OPTION A BATHROOM
> — T
3'- 0" min. s @" ~ ]
BACK WALL o () |
N \
| —
\SNEAT ~ dlcontrol ‘
ALL wALL ©|z |
. | 2 | |
—— 74#/16"- 1'-¢"
z
= 2"~ 9" MIN
ﬂL 4'-0" MIN ﬂL CLEARANCE AT WATER

TRANSFER TYPE SHOWER
COMPARTMENT IN TYPE B UNITS

-~

— T

66" MIN

f] 618"
B

|

\

|

BRI

CLEARANCE AT WATER
CLOSET IN TYPE B UNITS -
FORWARD APPROACH

CLOSETINTYPEB U

NITS -

WITH LAVATORY OVERLAP

K] 6"-18"

4'- 8" MIN

N J—
-———————

— T

0

P —

l 4-0'MIN_ |

+

CLEARANCE AT WATER
CLOSET IN TYPE B UNITS

BATHROOM - TYPE B UNITS

GRAB BARS AND CONTROL LOCATIONS

BATHROOM - TYPE A UNITS

GRAB BAR AND SHOWER SEAT REINFORCEMENT

TYPE A AND B REQUIREMENTS

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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KITCHEN

KITCHEN BAR SEATING TABLES/CHAIRS
o 72 SF o 38 SF 0 696 SF
S| FBC NFPA S| Fec NFPA zZ| FBC NFPA
@200 SF|@100 SF Cl@15SF | @15SF
A_2 GSF GSF @24 IN. | @I8IN. NSF NSF
KITCHEN e 9 | 28 47 | 47
673 SF
FBC NFPA ] i ]
@200 SF|@100 SF [ ] [ ]
GSF GSF [ :H H: ] :H
DOOR
A 17 - -
ﬁ I EGRESS “é;gn
POST SIGNAGE
"NOT AN EXIT" [ ]
0 1 _ N

e Tes

THITD

7

K

L,‘

EM

MN_EGRESS | DOORWIDTH | //

g

1 1957

#oFocc. | maxocc. | bi fl B

| TRAVEL DISTANCE |
/ —<\>7</>?/®/ ,; < Of —

KITCHEN

L . PN

o= <

A-2

KITCHEN

147 SF

FBC

NFPA

@200 SF
GSF

@100 SF
GSF

1

# OF OCCUPANTS

2

# OF OCCUPANTS

GROUND FLOOR LIFE SAFTEY

TRAVEL DISTANCE

116 -0"

TN

~

ASSEMBLY

1,273 SF

FBC

NFPA

ACTIVITY

@15 SF

@15 SF

85

# OF OCCUPANTS

85

# OF OCCUPANTS

I

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

> INDICATES CMU WALL

INDICATES PARTITION WALL

. DOOR

#OFOCC. | maAXocc,
MIN. EGRESS | DOOR WIDTH

75||

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0"

OFFICE &

A-2

BUSINESS

385 SF

FBC NFPA

@150 SF

@150 SF

# OF OCCUPANTS

# OF OCCUPANTS

#OFOCC. | mAxoce.
MIN. EGRESS | DOOR WIDTH

791!

GATHERI

A-2

W/O FIXED SEATS

1,264 SF
FBC NFPA
@7 SF | @7 SF
NSF GSF
181 ] 18]

RESTROOMS

. DOOR

MAX OCC,
DOOR WIDTH

75"

MECH

265 SF
FBC NFPA
@O SF | @O SF

# OF OCCUPANTS

# OF OCCUPANTS

INDICATES LOCATION OF 1-HOUR RATED BARRIER
SEE SHEET G105 FOR ADDIT INFO ON WALL ASSEMBLIES

INDICATES LOCATION OF 2-HOUR RATED BARRIER
SEE SHEET G105,FOR ADDIT INFO,ON WALL ASSENBLIES

—] SFE  SURFAC
2A-10BC W/ WALL BRACKET

Bl SRFE SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER,
2A-10BC W/ WALL BRACKET

Bl FRFE RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 2A-10BC W/ IN

S.S. CABINET

<> WALL TYPES, SEE SHT AO.7

8 EXIT SIGNAGE / DIRECTION
&= EMERGENCY LIGHT, SEE ELEC DWG'S

- eeeeeap

TRAVEL DISTANCE e EMERGENCY LIGHT, SEE ELEC DWG'S

ARCHITECTURE

~]

THE DRAWING AND DESIGN WITHIN THIS HARD
COPY OR DIGITAL FILE IS THE PROPERTY AND
CREATION OF MHK ARCHITECTURE AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MHK ARCHITECTURE.
© 2024

LIFE SAFETY NOTES:

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

2. REFER TO ELECTRICAL / FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL LIFE SAFETY INFORMATION AND DEVICE
REQUIREMENTS.

3. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IS NFPA 13 FULL SPRINKLER SYSTEM

4. PROVIDE AT EACH STAIR TOWER SIGNAGE ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL STATING THE FOLLOWING:

- THE STAIRS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SPECIAL SIGNAGE WITHIN THE ENCLOSURE AT EACH FLOOR
LANDING.

- THE SIGNAGE SHALL INDICATE THE FLOOR LEVEL.

- THE SIGNAGE SHALL INDICATE THE TERMINUS OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE STAIR ENCLOSURE.

- THE SIGNAGE SHALL INDICATE THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE STAIR ENCLOSURE.

- THE SIGNAGE SHALL INDICATE THE FLOOR LEVEL OF, AND THE DIRECTION TO, EXIT DISCHARGE.

- THE SIGNAGE SHALL BE LOCATED INSIDE THE STAIR ENCLOSURE.

- THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGNAGE SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 48 IN. (1220 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR
LANDING, AND THE TOP OF THE SIGNAGE SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF 84 IN. (2135 MM) ABOVE THE
FLOOR LANDING

- THE SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN A POSITION THAT IS VISIBLE WHEN THE DOOR IS IN THE OPEN OR CLOSED
POSITION.

- THE SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101: 7.10.8.1 AND 7.10.8.2

- THE FLOOR LEVEL DESIGNATION SHALL ALSO BE TACTILE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1,
AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES.

- THE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PAINTED OR STENCILED ON THE WALL OR ON A SEPARATE SIGN SECURELY
ATTACHED TO THE WALL.

- THE STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF THE SIGN IN MINIMUM 1 IN. (25 MM)
HIGH LETTERING AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101: 7.10.8.2.

- * SIGNAGE THAT READS NO ROOF ACCESS SHALL DESIGNATE STAIRWAYS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE ROOF
ACCESS. LETTERING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1 IN. (25 MM) HIGH AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPA 101:7.10.8.2.

- THE FLOOR LEVEL NUMBER SHALL BE LOCATED BELOW THE STAIRWAY IDENTIFIER IN MINIMUM 5 IN. (125
MM) HIGH NUMBERS AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101: 7.10.8.2. MEZZANINE LEVELS SHALL
HAVE THE LETTER “M” OR OTHER APPROPRIATE IDENTIFICATION LETTER PRECEDING THE FLOOR NUMBER,
WHILE BASEMENT LEVELS SHALL HAVE THE LETTER “B” OR OTHER APPROPRIATE IDENTIFICATION LETTER
PRECEDING THE FLOOR LEVEL NUMBER.

- IDENTIFICATION OF THE LOWER AND UPPER TERMINUS OF THE STAIRWAY SHALL BE ON THE SIGN IN
MINIMUM 1 IN. (25 MM) HIGH LETTERS OR NUMBERS AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101:
7.10.8.2.

EXAMPLE:
STAIR #1

4TH FL

1ST FL TO 5TH FL (if applicable)

ROOF ACCESS (if applicable)

DOWN TO 1ST FL FOR EXIT DISCHARGE

BRAILLE MARKING
5. PROVIDE AT EACH MECHANICAL, UTILITY, ELECTRICAL AND THE LIKE SIGNAGE TO INDICATE ROOM NAME AND
BRAILLE MARKING.
6.WHERE THERE IS AN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR, FLOOR/CEILING, OR ATTIC SPACE, FIRE BARRIERS,
SMOKE BARRIERS, AND SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OR STENCILING IN
THE CONCEALED SPACE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:

(1) BE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR, FLOOR/CEILING, OR ATTIC SPACES

(2) BE LOCATED WITHIN 15 FT (4572 MM) OF THE END OF EACH WALL AND AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 30 FT
(9144 MM) MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL OR PARTITION

(3) INCLUDE LETTERING NOT LESS THAN 3 IN. (76 MM) IN HEIGHT WITH A MINIMUM 3/ 8 IN. (9.5 MM) STROKE IN A
CONTRASTING COLOR

(4) IDENTIFY THE WALL TYPE AND ITS FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, AS APPLICABLE

SAFEGUARDS DURING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. PLEASE CONTACT
GREATER NAPLES FIRE DISTRICT AT E-MAIL FLS@GNFIRE.ORG TO COORDINATE THE REQUIRMENTS OF FFPC 1 :
CHAPTER 16 SAFEGUARDS DURING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS.

NAPLES RESERVE
14885 NAPLES RESERVE CIRCLE
NAPLES, FL 34114

OCCUPANCY LEGEND

MIN. EGRESS DO;R5W\'D'TH B
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45 SF S R
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DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES ™ »

REFERENCE A SERIES DRAWINGS FOR INTERIOR RENOVATION

REMOVE FINISH FLOOR COMPLETE, REFER TO FINISH PLAN

REMOVE WALL MATERIAL, STUDS, AND ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL COMPLETE

REMOVE CASEWORK COMPLETE

REMOVE PLUMBING FIXTURE COMPLETE

REMOVE SINK/VANITY

REMOVE OVEN/RANGE & OVERHEAD FAN

REMOVE REFRIGERATOR

REMOVE EXISTING CEILING AND ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL - MECHANICAL FIXTURES AND

DIFFUSERS TO REMAIN

10. REMOVE EXISTING CEILING - ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL FIXTURES AND DIFFUSERS
TO REMAIN

11. EXISTING CEILING, ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL FIXTURES AND DIFFUSERS TO REMAIN

12. REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME COMPLETE

13. REMOVE DOOR AND KEEP FRAME

14. REOVE INTERIOR WINDOW AND FRAME

15. REMOVE WATER HEATER COMPLETE

16. REMOVE WALL FINISH MATERIALS

17. EXTERIOR WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

18. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO REMAIN

WO NG~ WN =
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______ ELEMENTS TO BE REMOVED
V/a\ 7, S S
VAN / \ VAN
/ \ V4 A\ 7/ N\ ELEMENTS TO REMAIN
/ \ / N\ / \
/ N\ / N4 \
/A \/Z \\/4

122A

GENERAL PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ANY EXISIG KITCHEN EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED IF APPLICABLE, HOWEVER GC IS TO CONFIRM
WITH OWNERSHIP WHETHER IT IS TO BE KEPT OR REUSED

TOILET AND SINK TO BE MOVED/REPLACED WITH NEW FIXTURES

FLOORING TO BE REMOVED. REFER TO FINISH PLAN

DOOR TO BE REPLACED

SNACK BAR

AN

il ¢ P

DINING

35'- 6"

NAPLES RESERVE
14885 NAPLES RESERVE CIRCLE
NAPLES, FL 34114
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PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0"

A. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS BELOW THE BFE MUST BE
FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT. ONLY CLASS 4 AND
CLASS 5 MATERIALS ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR AREAS
BELOW THE BFE AS NOTED IN TABLE 2 IN FEMA
TECHNICAL BULLETIN #2

B. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED INTERIOR
WALL TYPE SHALL BE 5/8" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES
ON 3 5/8" MTL STUDS WITH BATT INSULATION.
FRAMING @ 16" O.C. FINISHED AS DIRECTED.

C. AT PLUMBING WET WALLS, CONFIRM FINISH
SELECTED SO THAT TILE BACKER BD. IS PROVIDED AS
REQUIRED. WET WALLS WILL TYPICALLY GET WATER
RESISTANT BOARD.

D. PROVIDE FULL DEPTH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION AT ALL FRAMED WALLS.

E. BUILDER SHALL LAYOUT 1ST LEVEL SLAB PRIOR TO
BEGINNING INTERIOR WALLS, IN ORDER  TO FIND
DISCREPANCIES

F. FOR TYPICAL WATER PROOFING DETAILS REFER TO
A554

G. CABINETS AND COUNTERTOPS, MIRRORS, PLUMBING
FIXTURES,APPLIANCES, SHOWER ENCLOSURES,
CLOSET STORAGE SYSTEMS, VANITIES AND
MISCELLANEOUS MILLWORK IS "BY OTHERS".

H. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKING FROM FACE OF
STRUCTURE TO FACE OF STRUCTURE.

[. AT ANY LOCATIONS WHERE TILE WILL BE APPLIED
DIRECTLY TO THE WALL USE MOISTURE RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARD OR BACKER BOARD THAT WILL
MEET THE TILE AND MORTAR MFC REQUIREMENTS.

O. IN PLENUM SITUATION, DRYWALL SHALL STOP AT
CEILING LEVEL.

***PRIMARY STRUCTURE (FOUNDATION, SLAB,
COLUMN, BEAM, ETC.) LOCATION DRAWINGS
PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT ARE DIAGRAMTIC AND
FOR COORINDATION ONLY. DISCREPANCIES AND
INCOMPATIBILITIES IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT. ALL CORRESPONDENCE
SHOULD BE SUBMITTED OR DUPLICATED TO THE
ARCHITECT WITHOUT DELAY.

ARCHITECTURE
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THE DRAWING AND DESIGN WITHIN THIS HARD
COPY OR DIGITAL FILE IS THE PROPERTY AND
CREATION OF MHK ARCHITECTURE AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MHK ARCHITECTURE.
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NOTES:

1. KITCHEN SHOWN FOR
CORDINATION ONLY, SEE
EQUIPMENT PLANS AND MEP

DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO.

2. KITCHEN AND BACK OF BAR
FLOORING TO BE A LATICRETE
SPARTACOTE QUARTZ SYSTEM, OR
EQUAL. FINAL COLOR TBD WITH

OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

3. ALL SPARTACOTE APPLICATIONS
TO HAVE VINYL COVE BASE TURNED

UP.

4. MAIN DINING FLOORING TO

MATCH EXISTING.

5. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL
KITCHEN WALLS ARE TO BE WHITE,
TEXTURED, FRP FINISH MINIMUM OF

8FT TALL PER HEALTH CODE.

STAINLESS STEEL TO BE USED AT HIGH

HEAT AREAS PER APPLIANCE
EQUIPMENT PACKAGE

NEW COLUMN,
SEE STRUCTURAL.
METAL FRAMING
AS REQUIRED TO
WRAP COLUMN
AT EXTERIOR

APPLICATION ——— 4|

21'-9 1/4"

INDICATES
HOOD ABOVE

AIR CURTAIN
ABOVE, SEE MEP

L

3-91/2

L
1

GENERAL NOTES

WALL MOUNTED I
WATER HEATERS,
SEE MEP |
. |
-ﬂ'
S L
o
% ]
|
|
L
NEW COLUMN,
SEE STRUCTURAL,

TO BE PAINTED.

REPLACE EXISTING

CONDENSING UNITS, SEE

MEP DRAWINGS

NEW GREASE TRAP
BELOW GRADE TO

REPLACE EXISTING, SEE

MEP DRAWINGS AND
CIVIL PLANS

ENLARGED 18T FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=

i TOTAL SEATS
1. TABLES =28
COUNTER I R 2. BAR= 9
8 - 4" SPACE, SEE N
:i . . DETA”_S FOR (. TOTAL:37
i 3 7 -4 BAR N
L{I) [
o 5-0 L -
ADA COUNTER W | N
(|
7 | N
777777777 | KNEE WALL -
w — 0 N gl BELOW N
‘ (|
il i B
9'-0" 7' -2"TO INT L} |
OF KNEE WALL 1 | |
| 8
HAND |« |
<
SINK—— g o 2
HOT PICKUP 'h N T A300
HAND ‘ ‘ | = | =i
e | B | r
t : R N %
2 © |
- £ 3 |
= KITCHEN = . BAR |
N ISLANC R |
" 7 & ||
18'-8]/8" \} ' |
[
i | o
} .
‘ [
KITCHEN 1 N
\ Il
[
- — | N
= I
@ p 30 22 : | N
2 1'-45/8" o
'-03/4] 10'-81/4" o 12'-101/2" o
(|
5 3 y
COLD PICKUP \ < | 777777777777777 POS _
i ~ Il < |
| ELECTRICAL i BUILT-IN DESK || = \
| p PANELS — | 4" PER OWNER I = N @
| ! E
‘ 8 -103/4" { 5'-101/4" LDROP OFF || & RECEPTION .-
I 7 7 I
| = = -
ee) ) . )
i E i OFFICES Ev.) COPIER ————— éO I -i EO
I HAND SINK ! '/ " ! o ™~ 2 "r\)
| % , A4, 5 — 0 I . ©
| W W B 3-71/4 f| o 4
|
| o -
| I:i ~
SINK 0 ,[\,7\’ |
N CLO - — —
HAND 162+
_ SINK 5 EQ  \ L EQ
2-01/4" o o L N
v o SINKS WASHER = N\
o 1
T o S
o p3: R
[ee)
7 | , >
| DIRECTOR'S o~ /
OFFICE & .
P ‘ ‘
‘ S
e n ‘/ /
| | 4 I
(l \ I
} IN'S
| L —
\
\
| |
L ] |

A. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS BELOW THE BFE MUST BE
FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT. ONLY CLASS 4 AND
CLASS 5 MATERIALS ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR AREAS
BELOW THE BFE AS NOTED IN TABLE 2 IN FEMA
TECHNICAL BULLETIN #2

B. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED INTERIOR
WALL TYPE SHALL BE 5/8" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES
ON 3 5/8" MTL STUDS WITH BATT INSULATION.
FRAMING @ 16" O.C. FINISHED AS DIRECTED.

C. AT PLUMBING WET WALLS, CONFIRM FINISH
SELECTED SO THAT TILE BACKER BD. IS PROVIDED AS
REQUIRED. WET WALLS WILL TYPICALLY GET WATER
RESISTANT BOARD.

D. PROVIDE FULL DEPTH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION AT ALL FRAMED WALLS.

E. BUILDER SHALL LAYOUT 13T LEVEL SLAB PRIOR TO
BEGINNING INTERIOR WALLS, IN ORDER  TO FIND
DISCREPANCIES

F. FOR TYPICAL WATER PROOFING DETAILS REFER TO
A554

G. CABINETS AND COUNTERTOPS, MIRRORS, PLUMBING
FIXTURES,APPLIANCES, SHOWER ENCLOSURES,
CLOSET STORAGE SYSTEMS, VANITIES AND
MISCELLANEOUS MILLWORK IS "BY OTHERS".

H. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKING FROM FACE OF
STRUCTURE TO FACE OF STRUCTURE.

[. AT ANY LOCATIONS WHERE TILE WILL BE APPLIED
DIRECTLY TO THE WALL USE MOISTURE RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARD OR BACKER BOARD THAT WILL
MEET THE TILE AND MORTAR MFC REQUIREMENTS.

O. IN PLENUM SITUATION, DRYWALL SHALL STOP AT
CEILING LEVEL.

***PRIMARY STRUCTURE (FOUNDATION, SLAB,
COLUMN, BEAM, ETC.) LOCATION DRAWINGS
PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT ARE DIAGRAMTIC AND
FOR COORINDATION ONLY. DISCREPANCIES AND
INCOMPATIBILITIES IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT. ALL CORRESPONDENCE
SHOULD BE SUBMITTED OR DUPLICATED TO THE
ARCHITECT WITHOUT DELAY.

ARCHITECTURE
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THE DRAWING AND DESIGN WITHIN THIS HARD
COPY OR DIGITAL FILE IS THE PROPERTY AND
CREATION OF MHK ARCHITECTURE AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MHK ARCHITECTURE.
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NEW EXTERIOR FANS

S

\3300/

| EXISTING FAN
FROM TIKI ——

EXISTING INTERIOR
FANS

INDICATES CEILING LEFT
OVER AFTER DEMO.
FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING CEILING
MATERIAL. INFILL
FRAMING AS NECESSARY 1

CEILING GENERAL NOTES

1. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON CEILING FIXTUES AND LIGHTING
LAYOUTS REFER TO A450 SERIES UNIT DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO MECH. AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

3. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF CMU.CONCERETE &
TENANT SEPARATION ~ WALL TO FACES OF FRAMING MEMBER.

4. FINAL FINISH SELECTIONS BY UNIT OWNERS.

RCP LEGEND

2
A300

Z

-41/4" 5-03/4"

sl
4

2X4 HANGING GRID
SYSTEM. VINYL PANELS TO
BE USED PER HEALTH
CODE REQUIREMENTS.
FINAL SPEC TO BE
PROVIDED TO ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO PURCHASE

GROUND FLOOR RCP

DIRECTOR'S

A‘

V)

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0"

OFFICES TO BE GYPSUM CEILING, FRAMING
AS NECESSARY. NOTE MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED INTO GYPSUM
CEILING. FINAL INSTALLATION SPECS TO BE
PROVIDED TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

J BOX

SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE - CEILING
SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE - WALL
SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE

EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE

ABOVE DOOR SURFACE MOUNTED WALL LIGHT
ELECTRICAL PANEL

RECESSED FLOOR OUTLET

EXTERIOR SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE
UNDERCAB LIGHTING

l@@ﬁlﬂ$ﬂ$©¢

2' x 2' RECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

2' x 4' RECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

*DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER LINE OF FIXTURE;
U.N.O.

*REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR FIXTURE TYPES

ARCHITECTURE
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THE DRAWING AND DESIGN WITHIN THIS HARD
COPY OR DIGITAL FILE IS THE PROPERTY AND
CREATION OF MHK ARCHITECTURE AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MHK ARCHITECTURE.
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LOWER OVERHANG ROOF TO

2" /12

—— EXISTING DORMER

9|| / -| 2||

N
BE REMOVED. PATCH AND a
MATCH EXTERIOR WALL - N
FINISHES TO EXISTING. FIELD 2'/12
VERIFICATION OF EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND STRUCTURE
TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO WORK
BEING DONE.
4" GUTTER = = — — — — — ] - &
~ ~
10-1" 2'-10 1)) i o)
A
AN
i BN
:i
(s0)
(@)
0 /’ N\
MECHANICAL 1]
EQUIP. SEEMEP —— | -
WALL BELOW ———
2 _3 U _ | | R I R O | N [ v
A300 o © ) <
o % = o
Y} %)
o
'<r
(s0)
&
~
o
3 _ /. _PLATFORM_ __ -
A300 _
I
é
MECHANICAL i 5/ 10"
EQUIP. SEE MEP — -
A . 9" /12"
MECHANICAL ! -
SCREEN TO FULLY |
SCREEN ROOF REMOVED
MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT
N
-0\ =
AN
- ~
o o
~
N
9" /12"
12'-3" -
NS
(4]
S &
S~
i
19'-0Q"

ROOF GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL NON-GALVALUM EXPOSED VERTICAL FLASHINGS TO BE PAINTED TO
MATCH FIELD COLOR OF HOUSE.

2. A/H ON PLATFORM IN ATTIC. G.C. TO COORDINATE W/MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR FOR A/H UNIT SIZE AND MINIMUM SERVICE AREA REQUIRED
FOR MAINTENANCE AND PLATFORM SIZE.

3. SLOPED MANSARD AND HIP ROOF BASIS OF DESIGN: D.C.S.M MP-15 OR
EQUAL, 1-1/2" STANDING SEAM MECHANICAL LOCK, 16 " PANEL, HIDDEN
FASTENER, 24 GAUGE GALVALUME WITH DOVE GRAY KYNAR FINISH.

4. MEMBRANE ROOF BASIS OF DESIGN: GAF "EVERGUARD" 80 MIL TPO
MEMBRANE SHEET IN MANUFACTURER'S "WHITE 920".

PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS BELOW THE BFE MUST BE FLOOD DAMAGE-
RESISTANT. ONLY CLASS 4 AND CLASS 5 MATERIALS ARE ACCEPTABLE
FOR AREAS BELOW THE BFE AS NOTED IN TABLE 2 IN FEMA TECHNICAL
BULLETIN #2

B. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED INTERIOR WALL TYPE SHALL
BE 5/8" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES ON 3 5/8" MTL STUDS WITH BATT
INSULATION. FRAMING @ 16" O.C. FINISHED AS DIRECTED.

C. AT PLUMBING WET WALLS, CONFIRM FINISH SELECTED SO THAT TILE
BACKER BD. IS PROVIDED AS REQUIRED. WET WALLS WILL TYPICALLY
GET WATER RESISTANT BOARD.

D. PROVIDE FULL DEPTH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION AT
FRAMED WALLS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN AS A HATCH.

E. BUILDER SHALL LAYOUT 13T LEVEL SLAB PRIOR TO BEGINNING
INTERIOR WALLS, IN ORDER TO FIND DISCREPANCIES

F. CABINETS AND COUNTERTOPS, MIRRORS, PLUMBING
FIXTURES,APPLIANCES, SHOWER ENCLOSURES, CLOSET STORAGE
SYSTEMS, VANITIES AND MISCELLANEOUS MILLWORK IS BY I.D.

G. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKING FROM FACE OF STRUCTURE TO FACE OF
STRUCTURE.

H. AT ANY LOCATIONS WHERE TILE WILL BE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE
WALL USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD OR BACKER BOARD
THAT WILL MEET THE TILE AND MORTAR MFC REQUIREMENTS.

O. IN PLENUM SITUATION, DRYWALL SHALL STOP AT CEILING LEVEL.

***PRIMARY STRUCTURE (FOUNDATION, SLAB, COLUMN, BEAM, ETC.)
LOCATION DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT ARE DIAGRAMTIC
AND FOR COORINDATION ONLY. DISCREPANCIES AND
INCOMPATIBILITIES IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT. ALL CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE SUBMITTED OR
DUPLICATED TO THE ARCHITECT WITHOUT DELAY.

ENLARGED ROOF PLAN

PROVIDED BY FOOD
SERVICE CONSULTANT

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

ARCHITECTURE
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THE DRAWING AND DESIGN WITHIN THIS HARD
COPY OR DIGITAL FILE IS THE PROPERTY AND
CREATION OF MHK ARCHITECTURE AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MHK ARCHITECTURE.
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NEW MECH PLATFORM

NEW CPVC
SCREENING, SEE
DETAILS

EXISTING ROOFLINE TO
REMAIN

HALFTONE LINEWORK
INDICATES OUT OF
SCOPE AND BEYOND

EXISTING WINDOW

T.0. CUPOLA WALL 4

AN LT TTTT TN
NTTT TTIT TTTTIN
N IT T TTTTT 1T N

/ \ TINLRUL I T T T IIT IN
EIIEEEEIEE 2 NEEEEEEEEIRN
T TITTTrI( Y T T T TT T[T

/

ELEV. 42'- 6" ¥

T.0. ROOF 4,

ELEV.34'- 43/4" ¥

L

T.0. GABLE 4

ARCHITECTURE
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THE DRAWING AND DESIGN WITHIN THIS HARD
COPY OR DIGITAL FILE IS THE PROPERTY AND
CREATION OF MHK ARCHITECTURE AND SHALL
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WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MHK ARCHITECTURE.
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ELEV.25'-9 1/2' ¥

T.0. MASONRY 2

ELEV.19'-2"' ¥
T.0. LOWER ROOF 2

ELEV.17'-0" ¥

T.0. MASONRY 4

ELEV.12'-8"' ¥

NEW FANS, SEE MEP
AND RCP

EXISTING COLUMN TO
REMAIN

B.O. BEAM 4

ELEV.12'-0" ¥

FIRST FLOOR

?EV. 0" (XX'- XX"NAVD) ¥

NEW COLUMN ;

EXISTING DOOR

\\7— NEW WALL MOUNTED WATER

NORTHWEST ELEVATION

HEATERS SEE MEP

EXISTING OVERHANG TO REMAIN

NEW DOOR, SEE SCHEDULE

OUTDOOR PORCH 4

ELEV.-1'-6"

SEA LEVEL 4

ELEV. -3 -0' T

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0"
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T.0. ROOF

ELEV. 34'- 43/4" ¥

T.0. UPPER ROOF
ELEV.29'-21/2' ¥

T.0. LOWER ROOF 4

DRAWN BY: Author
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63
ELEV.26'- 7" O
- e - - - - - - - B T.O.GABLE¢ 63
ELEV.25'-9 1/2"
INTERNAL STRUCTURE TO —
BE VERIFIED —
T.O. MASONRY 2
—_— — = — — ELEV.19'-2" 7 Q
B B N  MECH MEZZANINE N B B | 10.LOMERROOF 24 aw
EXISTING FLOOR ELEV.17°-0" # <
STRUCTURE OF
MEZZANINE
B B B » » » B y B B B T.0. MASONRY
— — L b — - ELEV.12'-8""
\ B.O. BEAM THE DRAWING AND DESIGN WITHIN THIS HARD
NEW DROP — T T T INFILL CEILING AS = EXISTING ¢ COPY OR DIGITAL FILE IS THE PROPERTY AND
DOWN GYPSUM - = REQUIRED, SEE n CMU WALL N EXISTING CEILING ELEV.12'-0" o N MO e e
ch:llelNG, SEE | / RCP I - N NEW FAN FINAL HEIGHT PER WITHOUTTHE&ﬁiR/E;S@CEEg\EEITTJERECONSENT OF
—— NEW SOFFIT TO OWNERSHIP
EXISTING WINDOW ALIGN WITH EXISTING | EXISTING WINDOW
/ P - | FLOOR STRUCTURE ]
EXISTING WALL , . 5 VERANDA < EXISTING COLUMN
/ e '
\. DIRECTOR'S | RECEPTION - 2 DINING | R
OFFICE .
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ELEV. -3'- 0" L
NEW DOOR EXISTING SLAB NEW BAR EXISTING DOOR > >
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EXISTING WALL oz
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(V0] N
o W T
oz
A (a7 .
SECTION THROUGH DINING @
SCALE: 3/16"=1-0" : -
< o 2
2 Z P4
(T
(o 0]
(o 0]
<
F
WD TRUSS TO BE PATCHED,
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TO BE
VERIFIED PRIOR TO WORK
EXISTING ALUMINUM ROOFING TO
BE MAINTAINED IF POSSIBLE, ROOF
NTERNAL STRUCTURE T0 FLASHING OVER 1X DRIP EDGE
| BE VERIFIED OVERHANG TO BE CUT BACK AND
: < '\,\:\\EEHAMCAL FQUIPMENT. SEE PATCHED CPVC SCREEN TO BLOCK FULL
)% TRSSEF QE“;/?SJEB?&JEE EXISTING ROOF OVERHANG TPO MEMBRANE TO RUN UP WALL HEIGHT OF EQUIPMENT, SEE
PATCHED SIM TO NEW PLATFORM TO REMAIN AND TURN TO LAP UNDER DETAILS
EXISTING FINISH Sllv\ STUCCO OVER PLY ROOFING |
SHEATHING E STRUCTURE TO SLOPE 1/4":12" MIN. N - ;
| fr-r—————-- N \ SN
“Z277777//
| | ; LOUVER SHEILD FULL HEIGHT FLASHING BY ROOFER § 60 MIL GAF TPO MEMBRANE -
I 7 OF MECHANICAL N PLYWOOD SHEATHING SEE «
/ EQUIPMENT N STRUCTURE 3
: gﬂlﬁ TPO MEMBRANE OVER PLY, , §
J SLOPE 1/4":12"
I . B B fl = 1 = = = - i B T.0. MASONRY 2
! I ll I — WOOD FRAME WALL INFILL. ‘ eV 19 T
- - - / ' S COLUMN SUPPORT BEYOND 2X12 RAFTERS, THROUGH X
- _ | _ 4 ' 5= EXISTING WALL TO BEAR %
- NEW BEAM | ol UPON NEW BEAM AND ‘ 2X4 PT DRIP EDGE, METAL
- ’ [a'4 H
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& W ’ R-30 OPEN CELL INSULATION =i 3) 2X12
& w | AND LAY-ON CEILING STEEL COLUMN g (3)
DINING <3 BAR SPRAT FOAM INSULATION OR = \\¥ FLASHING, SEE DETAILS
EXISTING | & — | PER STRUCTURAL MINERAL WOOL ACCEPTABLE = \ :
FIREPLACE WALL — e { ! T | ————HOOD, SEE MECH =
- | 2z | %] | | METAL ROOF AND SHEATHING TO —_—— - OVERHANG ROOFING AND TRUSS
| NIRERE | EXISTING CMU BE REMOVED, TRUSS PROFILE TO TO BE MAINTAINED
B - 14 ol L | | | \ - WAL B FIRST FLOOR 4 B B REMAIN — - ) B B T.0. MASONRY o
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NEW WALL NEW BAR NEW WALL SEA LEVEL & EXISTING TIE BEAM, EXISTING
FBTING STRUCTHRE NEW WAL EXISTING R PRIOR 10 PURCHASE AND,
COFIRM W/ KITCHEN STRUCTURE INSTALLATION
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. 2-01/4" L5 34
- ) BATT INSULATION, SIZING | /
' VARIES, SEE PLANS VARIES PER WALL SIZE CONCRETE HEADER, e ¥
J SEE STRUCTURAL - | g il
274" RIGID /\ WALL ASSEMBLY PER WALL STUCCO FINISH AS 7 / 3/4" RIGID FINISH PER ID 7 | y
il 1 TYPES, SEE PLAN L R I . |
INSULATION o — \4 < : SELECTED, SEE TR T SRS Il INSULATION 8X8X1W 1/4" THICK STEEL ANGLE |
. | CONCRETE HEADER, SEE 3-5/8" 22 GA. MIL. STUDS BLEEVATIONS ——————_ [ 1% R i INTO GRANITE BAR BOTTOM
PROVIDE s - / STRUCTURAL AT HEAD AND JAMB i SR B ) 1 5/8" METAL }
SHIMS AT R.O. | = ;/ STUCCO FINISH AS _ I(D:IQ%ETAELENHRE I £ SN = L s PURSE HOOK AT EVERY OTHER STOOL |
" ] / SELECTED, SEE ELEVATIONS VULKEM 350/351 WATER [ IR |1
1 5/8" METAL =" il PROOF MEMBRANE L R PRI 2 |
STUD ] < CASTING PER I.D. L S B R Y1 "
- EXTEND INTO INTERIOR b e x/gl/ﬁlsﬁgslogm' |
. B o . L SPACE AND 8" : ey ) e FINISH PER ID |
? l/ﬁlsﬁgé R’B? DARD' - = S T 3.5/8"22 GA. MTL. STUDS S B L | CASING PER LD | T
D. : N AT HEAD AND JAMB STUCCO CORNER BEAD . K Il o D. ’ .
& B N ——— VULKEM 350/351 WATER — — — ACCESSORY 10 - o 172" DENSGLASS | %Q
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SCHEDULE INTERIOR 1X COMPOSITE L
YA BASE BOARD —— | FLOORING
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4" X 4" CPVC TUBE POST

3"X 3" CPVC TUBE
o 4 -2

HINGED GATE TO
SWING INTO MECH
SPACE

5-0"

3'X 3' CPVC TUBE
5-0"

4" X 4" CPVC TUBE POST
5-0"

/

/

\..\

47
).
o
n
T BASE PLATE AND
CONNECTION PER
STRUCTURAL

NORTH MECH. SCREEN ELEVATION WEST MECH. SCREEN ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

ed

NOTES

1. SCREEN HEIGHTS TO BE ADJUSTED IF NECESSARY TO FULLY CONCEAL
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT BEYOND.

2. POST'S SHOULD BE EQUALLY SPACED ALONG A STRAIGHT RUN; SPACING
TO BE AS CLOSE TO, BUT NOT EXCEEDING, 5FT

3. ASSEMBLY TO BE A CUSTOM ALUMINUM WELDED ASSEMBLY. SHOP
DRAWINGS FROM DELEGATED ENGINEER TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT
FOR REVIEW BEFORE MANUFACTURING.

4" X 4" CPVC TUBE POST 3" X 3" CPVC TUBE

4.2 )

3" X 3" CPVC TUBE

'T

4" X 4" CPVC TUBE POST

1/2" X 3" CPVC TUBE

MECH. PLATFORM PER

STRUCTURAL

5
ONONONNONNONNNINNNNC

SOUTH MECH. SCREEN ELEVATION

BASE PLATE AND CONNECTION
PER DELEGATED ENGINEER

MECH. SCREEN SECTION
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Door Schedule

Frame_Typ| Door Frame
Mark Function | Leaf Type Width Height Thickness | Fire Rating e Material Comments
102F Interior SINGLE LEAF  |3'-0' 7'-0" 13/4" — HM HM FROSTED GLASS
102H Interior SINGLE LEAF  |3'-0' 7'-0" 13/4" — HM HM
102l Interior SINGLE LEAF  |1'-9" 7'-0" 13/4" ~ HM HM
110 Exterior FOLDING 24'-0" 8- 10" 2" EUROWALL
112 Exterior SINGLE LEAF  |3'-6 7'-0" 13/4" ~ HM HM
113 Interior SINGLE LEAF  |4'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" ~ HM HM
MECH 3'-10" 5 -Q" 4 SEE A501
24! _ 2II
, SEE SCHEDULE |, .
T T %EE SCHEDUL%
e g /
/ /
5 - /
5 e w -
a ) ) -
T (&) /7 1
@] T L7 %
2 1 -
A N H N
N (%) N
N AN
N \
N\

(19

L

—

DOOR ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/4"

=1-0"
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